General Description
The MAX6974 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled and
tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates the
MAX6974/ MAX6975 precision current-sinking, 24-output
PWM LED drivers. The MAX6974/MAX6975 functionality
can be evaluated using the MAX6974 EV kit. The
MAX6975 has 14-bit individual PWM and 5-bit global
PWM, while the MAX6974 has 12-bit individual PWM and

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS
MAX6974EVKIT+ EV kit Windows PC with RS-232 serial port
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
100µF ± 20%, 10V  X 5R cap aci tor  ( 1812)
TD K C 4532X 5R1A107M
C2, C3 2
100µF ±20%, 6.3V  X 5R cap acitor s ( 1210)
TD K C 3225X 5R0J107M
C4, C5, C25 3
10µF ± 10% , 6.3V  X 5R cap aci tor s ( 0603)
TD K C 1608X 5R0J106K
C6–C9 4
0.47µF ± 10%, 6.3V  X5R cap aci tors ( 0402)
TD K C 1005X 5R0J474K
C10–C16 7
0.1µF ± 10%, 6.3V  X 5R cap aci tor s ( 0402)
TD K C 1005X 5R0J104K
C17, C18 2
0.001µF ±10%, 25V  X5R capacitors (0402)
TD K C 1005X5R1E 102K
C19–C22 4